
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5335
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2001
DECLARATION OF ROAD AS NATIONAL HIGHWAY
RAMESHWAR DUDI

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the road leading to Indore via Bikaner-Nokha-Nagaur-Ajmer was declared as National Highway; and

(b) if so, the time by which the construction of the same is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) The stretch from Bikaner-Ajmer via Nokha and Nagaur is connected by NH-89, Ajmer-Ghat Bilod by NH-79 and Ghat Bilod-Indore by NH-59.

(b) Development of National Highways is a continuous process. Works on National Highways are taken in Annual Plans based on the inter-se priority and subject to overall availability of funds.
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